
GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41358CUSTOMER COPY

OATS - MILEAGE SCALE - BCOL ORIGINS
FROM:
ANY BNSF STATION

TO:
ANY BNSF STATION

GENERAL RULES

• Freight charges must be prepaid.

• Price applies in U.S. Funds.

• Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

• Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $295.00. No more than $295.00 per car will be absorbed.

• Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

• Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

• The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are
as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

01133 OATS

EQUIPMENT
A RR/PVT HI CUBE HOP 1-120* Price applies in covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage allowance payments will not apply. Price applies if minimum

tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in the UMLER with a 5001
cubic feet capacity or greater. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

A RR/PVT LO CUBE HOP 1-120* Price applies in covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage Allowance payments will not apply. Price applies if minimum
tender is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in the UMLER with a 5000 cubic feet
capacity or less. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).
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GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41358CUSTOMER COPY

ORIGIN DESTINATION FROM
MILES

TO
MILES COMMODITY ROUTE CI

RR/PVT LO CUBE HOP
1-120*

RR/PVT HI CUBE HOP
1-120*

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

0 100 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $2,705 PC $3,005 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

101 200 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $2,949 PC $3,277 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

201 300 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $3,195 PC $3,550 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

301 400 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $3,441 PC $3,823 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

401 500 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $3,686 PC $4,096 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

501 600 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $3,932 PC $4,369 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

601 700 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $4,227 PC $4,697 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

701 800 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $4,522 PC $5,024 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

801 900 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $4,817 PC $5,352 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

901 1000 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $5,111 PC $5,679 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1001 1100 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $5,406 PC $6,007 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1101 1200 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $5,701 PC $6,334 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1201 1300 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $5,996 PC $6,662 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1301 1400 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $6,291 PC $6,990 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1401 1500 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $6,585 PC $7,317 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1501 1600 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $6,836 PC $7,595 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1601 1700 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $7,126 PC $7,918 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1701 1800 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $7,372 PC $8,191 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1801 1900 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $7,618 PC $8,464 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

1901 2000 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $7,862 PC $8,736 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2001 2100 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $8,060 PC $8,955 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2101 2200 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $8,256 PC $9,173 PC
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GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41358CUSTOMER COPY

ORIGIN DESTINATION FROM
MILES

TO
MILES COMMODITY ROUTE CI

RR/PVT LO CUBE HOP
1-120*

RR/PVT HI CUBE HOP
1-120*

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2201 2300 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $8,453 PC $9,392 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2301 2400 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $8,649 PC $9,610 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2401 2500 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $8,845 PC $9,828 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2501 2600 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $9,042 PC $10,047 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2601 2700 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $9,239 PC $10,265 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2701 2800 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $9,435 PC $10,483 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

2801 3000 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $9,632 PC $10,702 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

3001 3200 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $9,828 PC $10,920 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

3201 3400 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $10,024 PC $11,138 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

3401 3600 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $10,221 PC $11,357 PC

21165 BNSF ORIGIN
GROUP

BNSF4022 41351 ANY
BNSF DEST

3601 3800 01133-OATS BNSF Direct I $10,418 PC $11,575 PC
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GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41358CUSTOMER COPY

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

I Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

21165 BNSF ORIGIN GROUP

DAWSON CREEK, BRITISH-COLUMBIA
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GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41358CUSTOMER COPY

FORT ST JOHN, BRITISH-COLUMBIA

HUNTINGDON, BRITISH-COLUMBIA

PRINCE GEORGE, BRITISH-COLUMBIA

BNSF4022 41351 ANY BNSF DEST

State of ALABAMA

State of ARKANSAS

State of ARIZONA

State of BRITISH-COLUMBIA

State of CALIFORNIA

State of COLORADO

State of IDAHO

State of ILLINOIS

State of IOWA

State of KANSAS

State of KENTUCKY

State of LOUISIANA

State of MANITOBA

State of MINNESOTA

State of MISSOURI

State of MONTANA

State of MISSISSIPPI

State of NEBRASKA

State of NEVADA

State of NEW MEXICO

State of NORTH DAKOTA

State of OKLAHOMA

State of OREGON

State of SASKATCHEWAN

State of SOUTH DAKOTA

State of TEXAS

State of TENNESSEE

State of UTAH

State of WASHINGTON

State of WISCONSIN
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GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41358CUSTOMER COPY

State of WYOMING

NOTES
October Renewal

PA-00434943-7 Version: 7  09/11/2024 05:19:13 PM
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